
Agenda 
City Council Meeting 
February 27th, 2023 

6:30pm 
Baldwin Courtroom, 155 Willingham Avenue, Baldwin, GA 30511 

 

 

Call Meeting to Order 

Invocation and Pledge 

Consent Agenda 

a. Approval of Minutes: Council Meeting 2/13/2023. 

Citizen Comment 

Public Hearings 

Reports 

Old Business 

1. Consideration/Approval of Forced Entry Door Expense - $8,500.00 

New Business 

Executive Session 

Announcements 

Adjournment  

 





City of Baldwin 
P.O.BOX247 

BALDWIN, GA30511 

TEL: (706) 778-6341 
FAX: (706) 77&-7970 

!SSUEOTO:

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

hcc O-:�� \e Fnk1 TT\C

CITY. I Q1Y. I STOCKNUMBER/ 
ORDERED RECEIVED ITEM DESCRIPTION 

\ \ 

� 

IMPORTANT, 
Our order number must appear on all 
invoic9s, packages and correspondence. 
AdVise us -i: unable to deliver complete 
-order by uie date required. 

PURCHASE 

ORDER 
NUMBER 

... ·-· --�- """'"�"�-· -

00615 

DATE 

2, '2- a3

SHIP TO: 

FIRE: Sc.h.oal Z,.n� 

DATE REQUIRED 

UNIT PRICE PER l'OTALAMOUNT 

.�oo 100 







CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA   As of 2/13/2023
Speed Zone Revenue

Collections Began March 2021

PUBLIC SAFETY PROJECTS SPENT
POLICE
Patrol Upfitting Approved  07/12/2021 6,940.05$       $ 6,940.05$          X
Axon Taser and Body Camera Program Approved  08/12/2021 12,655.04$     11,862.27$        X 792.77$                     
Lexipol Approved 9/13/2021 3,245.00$       3,244.25$          X
IT Server Upgrades Approved 12/13/2021 43,000.00$     40,655.23$        X 2,344.77$                  
PD Equipment (Glock Pistols-5) Approved 01/10/2022 3,367.00$       3,367.00$          X
Caution Light Repair Approved 03/28/2022 2,000.00$       1,600.00$          X 400.00$                     
Security Access Control for PD Approved 505/23/2022 14,765.96$     14,765.96$        X
Additional Vehicle Upfitting  Approved 11/08/2022 8,046.00$       
Up front AME Upfitting  Approved 11/08/2022 33,000.00$     33,000.00$        X
Forced Entry Door (SPLIT) 4,250.00$       

FIRE
Turn Out Gear Approved 6/16/2021 22,590.00$     19,425.00$        X 3,165.00$                  
Computer Upgrades  Approved 8/12/2021 6,603.60$       6,603.00$          X
Training Facility Upgrades Approved 10/11/2021 23,000.00$     23,000.00$        X
Training Facility Upgrades Approved 01/10/2022 40,485.00$     37,165.47$        X 3,319.53$                  
Utility Trailer Approved 04/25/2022 4,500.00$       4,500.00$          X
LUCAS Device Approved 05/23/2022 9,979.99$       9,979.99$          X
PowerHawk Combi Tool Approved 06/13/2022 15,730.30$     15,730.30$        X
QRV Purchase Approved 11/02/2022 36,684.00$     36,684.00$        X
Forced Entry Door (SPLIT) 4,250.00$       

COURT

BANK FEES
Checks for Account 95.97$            95.97$               

Totals 295,091.94$   (268,618.49)$     10,022.07$                
(Month Prior Collections)

#10231 received 06/17/2022 15,523.95$     10,000.00$        1st Commitment
#10266 received 07/21/2022 13,898.95$     3,474.74$          25%
#32801 received 08/18/2022 5,330.00$       1,332.50$          25%
#10323 received 09/19/2022 6,175.00$       1,543.75$          25%
#10352 received 10/21/2022 13,877.50$     3,469.38$          25%
#10389 received 11/22/2022 11,781.25$     2,945.31$          25%
#10425 received 12/20/2022 12,886.25$     3,221.56$          25%
#10469 received 1/23/2023 14,072.50$     3,518.13$          

      Totals 356,450.18$   29,505.36$        

Total Collected 356,450.18$   
Committed Funds 324,597.30$   
Expensed Funds 268,618.49$      

Available Revenue 31,852.88       
Includes Remainng Allocated 41,874.95       

COMMITTED     TOTAL
FUNDS


	CM Agenda 02.27.23
	Item #1 Forced Entry Door Expense
	Item #1 Public Safety Funds 2.13.2023
	Speed Zone Revenue

	Blank Page

